GHEENS FOUNDATION Grants Approved 2019

Educational Justice $75,000
Louisville, KY
Educational Justice Activists

Jefferson County Public Education Foundation $25,000
Louisville, KY
Predicting Third Grade Reading Outcomes

Actors Theatre of Louisville $10,000
Louisville, KY
Website Redesign

The American Red Cross Kentucky Region $13,000
Louisville, KY
American Red Cross Bloodmobile Phase 2

Pillar, Inc. $25,000
Louisville, KY
Wheelchair Van for Expansion of Community Engagement Centers

Botanica, Inc. DBA Waterfront Botanical Gardens $100,000
Louisville, KY
Waterfront Botanical Gardens’ Education Center Opening in October 2019: Phase I

Boys & Girls Clubs of Kentuckiana $50,000
Louisville, KY
Great Futures 2019: Grow. Strengthen. Transform.

The Cabbage Patch Settlement House $25,000
Louisville, KY
College Preparation Program Expansion

The Coalition for the Homeless $30,000
Louisville, KY
Louisville Plan to Prevent & End Youth & Young Adult Homelessness

Community Foundation of Louisville $25,000
Louisville, KY
Jefferson Family Recovery Court

Workwell Industries $10,000
Louisville, KY
Purchase exhaust fans

ElderServe, Inc. $150,000
Louisville, KY
Senior Center Redevelopment Project

Endeavor Louisville Inc. $60,000
Louisville, KY



Endeavor: Accelerating an Entrepreneurial Ecosystem

Family Scholar House, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Family Scholar House Apprenticeship Program

Heuser Hearing & Language Academy
Louisville, KY
Early Intervention and Speech for Children with Hearing Loss

Hildegard House, Incorporated
Louisville, KY
Hildegard House Gable Repair & Restoration

Home of the Innocents
Louisville, KY
Technology Upgrades

House Of Hope Kentucky
Louisville, KY
"Your House' Welcome Kits and 'Your Hope' Resident Programs

KentuckianaWorks Foundation
Louisville, KY
Tech Louisville

Kentucky Refugee Ministries Inc
Louisville, KY
Refugee Empowerment & Integration

La Casita Center
Louisville, KY
Summer Enrichment Program “Campamento de la Alegria”

Office for Safe and Healthy Neighborhoods
Louisvile, KY
Lean Into Louisville

Maryhurst
Louisville, KY
Saving Kids, Transforming Lives!

New Roots, Inc.
Louisville, KY
New Roots Fresh Stop Markets

The Frazier History Museum
Louisville, KY
Revitalization Project Phase Il

Prichard Committee for Academic Excellence
Lexington, KY

A world-class public education for every Kentuckian.

Serenity, Inc

$50,000

$20,000

$10,000

$50,000

$5,000

$75,000

$100,000

$25,000

$50,000

$20,000

$10,000

$25,000

$20,000

$10,000



Jeffersonville, IN
Serenity, Inc.

Shively Area Ministries
Louisville, KY
"Raise the rent" and "warm the heart" emergency assistance

St. Vincent de Paul Louisville
Louisville, KY
Crisis Housing for Homeless Families Pilot Project

Sowing Seeds with Faith
Louisville, KY
Sowing Seeds with Faith

ST. GEORGE'S SCHOLAR INSTITUTE
Louisville, KY
Reading Rockets

St. John Center, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Permanent Supportive Housing Program

Summerbridge Louisville
Louisville, KY
Summerbridge Louisville

TreesLouisville, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Tackling Urban Heat with Trees: A Public Awareness Campaign

Commonwealth Theatre Center, Inc.
Louisville, KY
General Operating Support for Commonwealth Theatre Center

YMCA of Greater Louisville/ YMCA Safe Place Services
Louisville, KY
YMCA Safe Place Services

First Baptist Church of Lockport
Lockport, LA
In memory of Anna Taylor

2NOT1 Fatherhood & Families
Louisville, KY
General Operating Funds

Academy of Music Production Education and Development
Louisville, KY
AMPED Youth Music and Technology

Adelante Hispanic Achievers, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Adelante Hispanic Achievers Mentoring & Enrichment Strategic Expansion

$20,000

$50,000

$10,000

$20,000

$20,000

$10,000

$20,000

$25,000

$25,000

$250

$10,000

$10,000

$25,000



Alice Lloyd College
Pippa Passes, KY
Hermann Hall Dormitory

Americana Community Center, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Americana Youth and Family Education

CASA, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Advocacy Academy & Support Program

The Center for Women & Families
Louisville, KY
Domestic Violence and Sexual Assault Program Support

Kids Center for Pediatric Therapies
Louisville, KY
Helping more kids live their best lives.

Children Have Options in Choosing Experiences
Louisville, KY
Dare to Dream Sports Leadership and Mentoring Program

Choices Inc.
Louisville, KY
Capacity Building through Acquisition & Revitalization of Two Properties

Community Foundation of Louisville
Louisville, KY
Greater Louisville Project

Community Ventures Corporation Inc
Louisville, KY
Chef Space: Creating Scalable, Food Service Business for Underserved West
Louisville

Dress for Success Louisville
Louisville, KY
General operating support of Career Transformation Center

Family & Children's Place
Louisville, KY
Family & Children’s Place: On the Front lines of Unacceptable Child Abuse Rates in
Kentucky

Franciscan Shelter House DBA Franciscan Kitchen
Louisville, KY
Grant for General Operating Expenses

Fund for the Arts
Louisville, KY
2019 Summer Cultural Pass

$20,000

$100,000

$10,000

$50,000

$10,000

$10,000

$25,000

$10,000

$30,000

$10,000

$50,000

$25,000

$20,000



Girl Scouts of Kentuckiana
Louisville, KY
Zones of Hope Expansion: The Power of G.IL.R.L (Go-getter,
Innovator, Risk taker, Leader)

The Healing Place, Inc
Louisville, KY
The Healing Place general operating support

Hosparus Health
Louisville, KY
HICC Expansion: Final Phase

Isaiah House
Willisburg, KY
Education and Job Training as a Relapse Prevention Strategy

Louisville Public Media
Louisville, KY
The Next Louisville: Civic Assembly

Leadership Southern Indiana
Sellersburg, IN
Customized Leadership Development Programs

Boy Scouts of America, Lincoln Heritage Council
Louisville, KY

Putting the Outing in Outreach Program, Lincoln Heritage Council

Louisville Children's Film Festival
Louisville, KY
Media Arts Residency

Louisville Urban League
Louisville, KY
Sports and Learning Complex

Louisville Urban League
Louisville, KY
Project Ready: College and Career Readiness Program

The Morton Center
Louisville, KY
The Family Healing and Recovery Project

Muhammad Ali Center
Louisville, KY

"Cultivating Greatness" Muhammad Ali Center's Educational Programming

National Center for Families Learning
Louisville, KY
Say & Play with Words

$50,000

$100,000

$25,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$25,000

$10,000

$1,000,000

$50,000

$50,000

$25,000

$75,000



New Directions Housing Corporation
Louisville, KY
Family Resource Coordination

Prodigal Ministries, Inc.
Crestwood, KY
Transitional Housing Prison Aftercare Program

Restorative Justice Louisville
Louisville, KY
RJL Family Group Conferencing

South Louisville Community Ministries
Louisville, KY

South Louisville’s Social Enterprise: Supportive Employment and Community

Development

StageOne Family Theatre
Louisville, KY
Play it Forward - Ticket Underwriting

Start the Heart Foundation
Prospect, KY
Hands-Only CPR Class

The University Of Virginia
Charlottesville, VA
Compassionate Schools Project - Continuation Support for JCPS

Uspiritus Inc
Louisville, KY
Lower Levels of Care Expansion & Research

Young Authors Greenhouse
Louisville, KY
After-school Portland Writing Program

Southeastern Council of Foundations
Atlanta, GA
Grantmakers of Kentucky Annual Conference

Acting Against Cancer
Louisville, KY
General operating support

Best Buddies Kentucky
Louisville, KY
Best Buddies Kentucky School Friendship Program and Beyond

Black Community Development Corporation
Louisville, KY
Sons of Issachar Afterschool Academy

Cedar Ridge Camp, Inc.
Louisville, KY

$50,000

$10,000

$20,000

$25,000

$20,000

$5,000

$50,000

$25,000

$10,000

$2,000

$5,000

$5,000

$25,000

$10,000



Cedar Ridge Camp - Calvin Chapel

University of the Cumberlands $50,000
Williamsburg, KY
Business Accelerator Program

Energy Conservation Associates, Inc. $15,000
Louisville, KY
First-Line Weatherization

Family Life Center, Inc. $50,000
Louisville, KY
HBCU Preparatory Academy

The Filson Historical Society $25,000
Louisville, KY
Filson Historical Society Campus Enhancements

Little Sisters of the Poor $10,000
Louisville, KY
New Auto-Entrance Sliding Front Door and Windows

Greater Louisville Foundation Inc. $300,000
Louisville, KY
Live in Lou - Recruiting and Retaining Talent

The Haven Ministries $50,000
Louisville, KY
Dawning Hope: Women-in-recovery Life Skills Training Program

The Housing Partnership, Inc. $450,000
Louisville, KY
Beyond Ninth -- Neighborhood Revitalization

Jeff Street Baptist Community at Liberty $15,000
Louisville, KY
Shoring Up a Sacred Space for the Vulnerable

Jefferson Community & Technical College Foundation Inc $100,000
Louisville, KY
Jefferson Advanced Manufacturing & Information Technology Center Phase 11

Jewish Community of Louisville, Inc. $100,000
Louisville, KY
Our Community, Our Future- A Capital Campaign for the Louisville JCC

Kentucky Author Forum $50,000
Louisville, KY
Kentucky Author Forum 2019-2020 Season

Kentucky Dance Council, Inc. dba Louisville Ballet $25,000
Louisville, KY
Louisville Ballet: Building Community Through Storytelling and Movement Literacy

Kentucky Harvest $10,000



Louisville, KY
People Helping People

Kentucky Opera
Louisville, KY
Kentucky Opera Youth and Community Programming

The Kentucky College of Art + Design (KyCAD)
Louisville, KY
Spark Gap Campaign

Legal Aid Society
Louisville, KY

Project HE.L.P. (Homeless Experience Legal Protection) Louisville

Lifehouse Maternity Home
Louisville, KY
General Operating Support

Louisville Presbyterian Theological Seminary
Louisville, KY
Upgraded Information Technology Infrastructure

Waterfront Development Corporation/Waterfront Park
Louisville, KY
PlayWorks at Waterfront Park Phase IV

Metropolitan Housing Coalition, Inc.
Louisville, KY
State of Metropolitan Housing Report

Planned Parenthood of Indiana and Kentucky, Inc.
Indianapolis, IN
Louisville Teen Council

Sunrise Children's Services, Inc.
Mt. Washington, KY

Transitioning Sunrise Electronic Health Records into an Updated, Mandated System

Teach Kentucky
Louisville, KY

Sustaining Impact on Teacher Recruitment and Retention

Visually Impaired Preschool Services
Louisville, KY
VIPS Direct Services

Bayou Community Foundation
Houma, LA

The Cabbage Patch Settlement House
Louisville, KY
Memorial gift, Bill Duncan

Wayside Christian Mission

$10,000

$100,000

$10,000

$10,000

$50,000

$250,000

$5,000

$10,000

$10,000

$35,000

$25,000

$1,000

$1,000

$250



Louisville, KY
Memorial Gift, Carolyn Mountjoy's father (George Duthie)

Beacon House Aftercare Program, Inc.
Louisville, KY

Technology, Education and Telemedicine Lab (provided by The Gheens Foundation)

Father Maloney's Boys Haven,Inc./dba Boys and Girls Haven
Louisville, KY
Security system upgrades

Center for Nonprofit Excellence
Louisville, KY
Investing in Social Impact: Phase I, Il & II1

Charitable Baptist Services Inc
Louisville, KY
Retreat Center Expansion

Communities in Schools of Clark County
Jeffersonville, IN
Integrated Student Supports

Community Foundation of Louisville
Louisville, KY
Coordinated Community Investment Specialists

Creative Agents of Change Foundation, Inc dba IDEAS xLab
Louisville, KY
Smoketown Hopebox

Fund for the Arts
Louisville, KY
General Operating Support

Governor's Scholars Program Foundation
Frankfort, KY
Governor's Scholars Program

Habitat for Humanity of Metro Louisville Inc.
Louisville, KY

The Jane & Jewell Education and Community Outreach Center

House of Ruth
Louisville, KY
House of Ruth Challenge Grant

Speed Art Museum
Louisville, KY
Art Sparks Education

Ronald McDonald House Charities of Kentuckiana
Louisville, KY

Keeping More Families Close - Ronald McDonald House Expansion

$5,000

$25,000

$100,000

$100,000

$50,000

$60,000

$50,000

$115,000

$10,000

$50,000

$7,500

$50,000

$50,000



Lighthouse Promise Inc DBA Lighthouse Academy at Newburg
Louisville, KY
Partners in Learning/College and Career Readiness

Lincoln Foundation
Louisville, KY
Whitney M. YOUNG Scholars Program® General Operating Support

Louisville Central Community Centers, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Educational Programs for At-Risk & Economically Disadvantaged Children

Louisville Free Public Library Foundation
Louisville, KY
Strategic Plan and Steps for the Future

Louisville Housing Opportunities And Microenterprise Community Development
Louisville, KY
Financial Coaching in Low to Moderate Income Areas of Louisville

The Louisville Orchestra
Louisville, KY
MakingMUSIC Program 2019-2020

Mattingly Edge
Louisville, KY
General Operating Support

Metro Christian Legal Aid
Louisville, KY
Expanding Capacity Through General Support

Metro United Way
Louisville, KY
Improving Developmental, Educational, and Life Outcomes in Louisville

Mom's Closet Resource Center, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Life Plan Program - General Operating Expenses

Orchid House Inc
Louisville, KY
General operating support

The Salvation Army
Louisville, KY
Pathway of Hope

Scarlet Hope
Louisville, KY
Career Development Program

St. Joseph Catholic Orphan Society
Louisville, KY
Building Forever Families

$20,000

$50,000

$75,000

$50,000

$150,000

$10,000

$25,000

$25,000

$100,000

$10,000

$10,000

$25,000

$25,000

$100,000



Tri-County Community Action Agency, Inc. $25,000
LaGrange, KY
The Hope Center

USA Cares, Inc. $15,000
Louisville, KY
USA Cares - General Operating Support

Volunteers Of America Mid-States, Inc $75,000
Louisville, KY
Advancing Volunteers of America Mid-States’ Technology Status to Improve
Community Health

YouthBuild Louisville $5,000
Louisville, KY
Steam Exchange $6,620,000 TOTAL



