GHEENS FOUNDATION

Grants Approved 2019

Educational Justice Louisville, KY	\$75,000
Educational Justice Activists	
Jefferson County Public Education Foundation	\$25,000
Louisville, KY	
Predicting Third Grade Reading Outcomes	
Actors Theatre of Louisville	\$10,000
Louisville, KY	
Website Redesign	
The American Red Cross Kentucky Region	\$13,000
Louisville, KY	
American Red Cross Bloodmobile Phase 2	
Pillar, Inc.	\$25,000
Louisville, KY	* -)
Wheelchair Van for Expansion of Community Engagement Centers	
Botanica, Inc. DBA Waterfront Botanical Gardens	\$100,000
Louisville, KY	\$100,000
Waterfront Botanical Gardens' Education Center Opening in October 2019: Phase I	
Boys & Girls Clubs of Kentuckiana	\$50,000
Louisville, KY	
Great Futures 2019: Grow. Strengthen. Transform.	
The Cabbage Patch Settlement House	\$25,000
Louisville, KY	
College Preparation Program Expansion	
The Coalition for the Homeless	\$30,000
Louisville, KY	
Louisville Plan to Prevent & End Youth & Young Adult Homelessness	
Community Foundation of Louisville	\$25,000
Louisville, KY	
Jefferson Family Recovery Court	
Workwell Industries	\$10,000
Louisville, KY	. ,
Purchase exhaust fans	
ElderServe, Inc.	\$150,000
Louisville, KY	,
Senior Center Redevelopment Project	
Endeavor Louisville Inc.	\$60,000
Louisville, KY	φ00,000

Endeavor: Accelerating an Entrepreneurial Ecosystem	
Family Scholar House, Inc.	\$50,000
Louisville, KY	
Family Scholar House Apprenticeship Program	
Heuser Hearing & Language Academy Louisville, KY	\$20,000
Early Intervention and Speech for Children with Hearing Loss	
Hildegard House, Incorporated	\$10,000
Louisville, KY	
Hildegard House Gable Repair & Restoration	
Home of the Innocents	\$50,000
Louisville, KY	
Technology Upgrades	
House Of Hope Kentucky	\$5,000
Louisville, KY	
'Your House' Welcome Kits and 'Your Hope' Resident Programs	
KentuckianaWorks Foundation	\$75,000
Louisville, KY Tech Louisville	
Tech Louisville	
Kentucky Refugee Ministries Inc	\$100,000
Louisville, KY Refugee Empowerment & Integration	
La Casita Center	\$25,000
Louisville, KY	
Summer Enrichment Program "Campamento de la Alegria"	
Office for Safe and Healthy Neighborhoods	\$50,000
Louisvile, KY	
Lean Into Louisville	
Maryhurst	\$20,000
Louisville, KY	
Saving Kids; Transforming Lives!	
New Roots, Inc.	\$10,000
Louisville, KY	
New Roots Fresh Stop Markets	
The Frazier History Museum	\$25,000
Louisville, KY	
Revitalization Project Phase II	
Prichard Committee for Academic Excellence	\$20,000
Lexington, KY	
A world-class public education for every Kentuckian.	
Serenity, Inc	\$10,000
	*

Jeffersonville, IN Serenity, Inc.	
Shively Area Ministries Louisville, KY	\$20,000
"Raise the rent" and "warm the heart" emergency assistance	
St. Vincent de Paul Louisville Louisville, KY	\$50,000
Crisis Housing for Homeless Families Pilot Project	
Sowing Seeds with Faith Louisville, KY	\$10,000
Sowing Seeds with Faith	
ST. GEORGE'S SCHOLAR INSTITUTE Louisville, KY	\$20,000
Reading Rockets	
St. John Center, Inc. Louisville, KY	\$20,000
Permanent Supportive Housing Program	
Summerbridge Louisville	\$10,000
Louisville, KY	
Summerbridge Louisville	
TreesLouisville, Inc.	\$20,000
Louisville, KY Tackling Urban Heat with Trees: A Public Awareness Campaign	
Commonwealth Theatre Center, Inc.	\$25,000
Louisville, KY	
General Operating Support for Commonwealth Theatre Center	
YMCA of Greater Louisville / YMCA Safe Place Services Louisville, KY	\$25,000
YMCA Safe Place Services	
First Baptist Church of Lockport Lockport, LA	\$250
In memory of Anna Taylor	
2NOT1 Fatherhood & Families Louisville, KY	\$10,000
General Operating Funds	
Academy of Music Production Education and Development Louisville, KY	\$10,000
AMPED Youth Music and Technology	
Adelante Hispanic Achievers, Inc. Louisville, KY	\$25,000
Adelante Hispanic Achievers Mentoring & Enrichment Strategic Expansion	

Alice Lloyd College Pippa Passes, KY Hermann Hall Dormitory	\$20,000
Americana Community Center, Inc. Louisville, KY Americana Youth and Family Education	\$100,000
CASA, Inc. Louisville, KY Advocacy Academy & Support Program	\$10,000
The Center for Women & Families Louisville, KY Domestic Violence and Sexual Assault Program Support	\$50,000
Kids Center for Pediatric Therapies Louisville, KY Helping more kids live their best lives.	\$10,000
Children Have Options in Choosing Experiences Louisville, KY Dare to Dream Sports Leadership and Mentoring Program	\$10,000
Choices Inc. Louisville, KY <i>Capacity Building through Acquisition & Revitalization of Two Properties</i>	\$25,000
Community Foundation of Louisville Louisville, KY <i>Greater Louisville Project</i>	\$10,000
Community Ventures Corporation Inc Louisville, KY Chef Space: Creating Scalable, Food Service Business for Underserved West Louisville	\$30,000
Dress for Success Louisville Louisville, KY <i>General operating support of Career Transformation Center</i>	\$10,000
Family & Children's Place Louisville, KY Family & Children's Place: On the Front lines of Unacceptable Child Abuse Rates in Kentucky	\$50,000
Franciscan Shelter House DBA Franciscan Kitchen Louisville, KY <i>Grant for General Operating Expenses</i>	\$25,000
Fund for the Arts Louisville, KY 2019 Summer Cultural Pass	\$20,000

Girl Scouts of Kentuckiana Louisville, KY	\$50,000
Zones of Hope Expansion: The Power of G.I.R.L (Go-getter, Innovator, Risk taker, Leader)	
The Healing Place, Inc Louisville, KY	\$100,000
The Healing Place general operating support	
Hosparus Health	\$25,000
Louisville, KY	
HICC Expansion: Final Phase	
Isaiah House	\$10,000
Willisburg, KY	
Education and Job Training as a Relapse Prevention Strategy	
Louisville Public Media Louisville, KY	\$10,000
The Next Louisville: Civic Assembly	
Leadership Southern Indiana	\$10,000
Sellersburg, IN	
Customized Leadership Development Programs	
Boy Scouts of America, Lincoln Heritage Council Louisville, KY	\$25,000
Putting the Outing in Outreach Program, Lincoln Heritage Council	
Louisville Children's Film Festival	\$10,000
Louisville, KY	
Media Arts Residency	
Louisville Urban League	\$1,000,000
Louisville, KY	
Sports and Learning Complex	
Louisville Urban League	\$50,000
Louisville, KY	
Project Ready: College and Career Readiness Program	
The Morton Center	\$50,000
Louisville, KY	
The Family Healing and Recovery Project	
Muhammad Ali Center	\$25,000
Louisville, KY	
"Cultivating Greatness" Muhammad Ali Center's Educational Programming	
National Center for Families Learning	\$75,000
Louisville, KY	
Say & Play with Words	

New Directions Housing Corporation	\$50,000
Louisville, KY Family Resource Coordination	
i unity Resource coordination	
Prodigal Ministries, Inc.	\$10,000
Crestwood, KY	
Transitional Housing Prison Aftercare Program	
Restorative Justice Louisville	\$20,000
Louisville, KY	
RJL Family Group Conferencing	
South Louisville Community Ministries	\$25,000
Louisville, KY	
South Louisville's Social Enterprise: Supportive Employment and Community	
Development	
StageOne Family Theatre	\$20,000
Louisville, KY	
Play it Forward - Ticket Underwriting	
Start the Heart Foundation	\$5,000
Prospect, KY	<i>+-,</i>
Hands-Only CPR Class	
	¢50.000
The University Of Virginia	\$50,000
Charlottesville, VA Compassionate Schools Project - Continuation Support for JCPS	
Compassionale schools 1 roject - Communion Support for 5C1 S	
Uspiritus Inc	\$25,000
Louisville, KY	
Lower Levels of Care Expansion & Research	
Young Authors Greenhouse	\$10,000
Louisville, KY	
After-school Portland Writing Program	
Southeastern Council of Foundations	\$2,000
Atlanta, GA	¢ _ ,000
Grantmakers of Kentucky Annual Conference	
Asting Against Cancon	\$5,000
Acting Against Cancer Louisville, KY	\$5,000
General operating support	
Best Buddies Kentucky	\$5,000
Louisville, KY	
Best Buddies Kentucky School Friendship Program and Beyond	
Black Community Development Corporation	\$25,000
Louisville, KY	
Sons of Issachar Afterschool Academy	
Cedar Ridge Camp, Inc.	\$10,000
Louisville, KY	\$10,000
,	

Cedar Ridge Camp - Calvin Chapel University of the Cumberlands \$50,000 Williamsburg, KY **Business Accelerator Program** \$15,000 **Energy Conservation Associates, Inc.** Louisville, KY First-Line Weatherization Family Life Center, Inc. \$50,000 Louisville, KY HBCU Preparatory Academy The Filson Historical Society \$25,000 Louisville, KY Filson Historical Society Campus Enhancements Little Sisters of the Poor \$10,000 Louisville, KY New Auto-Entrance Sliding Front Door and Windows **Greater Louisville Foundation Inc.** \$300,000 Louisville, KY Live in Lou - Recruiting and Retaining Talent The Haven Ministries \$50,000 Louisville, KY Dawning Hope: Women-in-recovery Life Skills Training Program The Housing Partnership, Inc. \$450,000 Louisville, KY Beyond Ninth -- Neighborhood Revitalization \$15,000 Jeff Street Baptist Community at Liberty Louisville, KY Shoring Up a Sacred Space for the Vulnerable Jefferson Community & Technical College Foundation Inc \$100,000 Louisville, KY Jefferson Advanced Manufacturing & Information Technology Center Phase II \$100,000 Jewish Community of Louisville, Inc. Louisville, KY Our Community, Our Future- A Capital Campaign for the Louisville JCC \$50,000 Kentucky Author Forum Louisville, KY Kentucky Author Forum 2019-2020 Season \$25,000 Kentucky Dance Council, Inc. dba Louisville Ballet Louisville, KY Louisville Ballet: Building Community Through Storytelling and Movement Literacy **Kentucky Harvest** \$10,000

Louisville, KY *People Helping People*

Kentucky Opera Louisville, KY Kentucky Opera Youth and Community Programming	\$10,000
The Kentucky College of Art + Design (KyCAD) Louisville, KY Spark Gap Campaign	\$100,000
Legal Aid Society Louisville, KY Project H.E.L.P. (Homeless Experience Legal Protection) Louisville	\$10,000
Lifehouse Maternity Home Louisville, KY General Operating Support	\$10,000
Louisville Presbyterian Theological Seminary Louisville, KY Upgraded Information Technology Infrastructure	\$50,000
Waterfront Development Corporation/Waterfront Park Louisville, KY PlayWorks at Waterfront Park Phase IV	\$250,000
Metropolitan Housing Coalition, Inc. Louisville, KY State of Metropolitan Housing Report	\$5,000
Planned Parenthood of Indiana and Kentucky, Inc. Indianapolis, IN Louisville Teen Council	\$10,000
Sunrise Children's Services, Inc. Mt. Washington, KY Transitioning Sunrise Electronic Health Records into an Updated, Mandated System	\$10,000
Teach Kentucky Louisville, KY Sustaining Impact on Teacher Recruitment and Retention	\$35,000
Visually Impaired Preschool Services Louisville, KY VIPS Direct Services	\$25,000
Bayou Community Foundation Houma, LA	\$1,000
The Cabbage Patch Settlement House Louisville, KY Memorial gift, Bill Duncan	\$1,000
Wayside Christian Mission	\$250

Louisville, KY Memorial Gift, Carolyn Mountjoy's father (George Duthie)

Beacon House Aftercare Program, Inc. Louisville, KY	\$5,000
Technology, Education and Telemedicine Lab (provided by The Gheens Foundation)	
Father Maloney's Boys Haven,Inc./dba Boys and Girls Haven Louisville, KY	\$25,000
Security system upgrades	
Center for Nonprofit Excellence Louisville, KY	\$100,000
Investing in Social Impact: Phase I, II & III	
Charitable Baptist Services Inc Louisville, KY	\$100,000
Retreat Center Expansion	
Communities in Schools of Clark County Jeffersonville, IN	\$50,000
Integrated Student Supports	
Community Foundation of Louisville Louisville, KY	\$60,000
Coordinated Community Investment Specialists	
Creative Agents of Change Foundation, Inc dba IDEAS xLab Louisville, KY	\$50,000
Smoketown Hopebox	
Fund for the Arts	\$115,000
Louisville, KY	
General Operating Support	
Governor's Scholars Program Foundation Frankfort, KY	\$10,000
Governor's Scholars Program	
Habitat for Humanity of Metro Louisville Inc. Louisville, KY	\$50,000
The Jane & Jewell Education and Community Outreach Center	
House of Ruth	\$7,500
Louisville, KY	,
House of Ruth Challenge Grant	
Speed Art Museum	\$50,000
Louisville, KY	
Art Sparks Education	
Ronald McDonald House Charities of Kentuckiana	\$50,000
Louisville, KY	
Keeping More Families Close - Ronald McDonald House Expansion	

Lighthouse Promise Inc DBA Lighthouse Academy at Newburg Louisville, KY <i>Partners in Learning/College and Career Readiness</i>	\$20,000
Lincoln Foundation	\$50,000
Whitney M. YOUNG Scholars Program® General Operating Support	
Louisville Central Community Centers, Inc. Louisville, KY <i>Educational Programs for At-Risk & Economically Disadvantaged Children</i>	\$75,000
Louisville Free Public Library Foundation Louisville, KY	\$50,000
Strategic Plan and Steps for the Future	
Louisville Housing Opportunities And Microenterprise Community Development Louisville, KY Financial Coaching in Low to Moderate Income Areas of Louisville	\$150,000
The Louisville Orchestra Louisville, KY	\$10,000
MakingMUSIC Program 2019-2020	
Mattingly Edge Louisville, KY	\$25,000
General Operating Support	
Metro Christian Legal Aid Louisville, KY Expanding Capacity Through General Support	\$25,000
Metro United Way	\$100,000
Louisville, KY Improving Developmental, Educational, and Life Outcomes in Louisville	
Mom's Closet Resource Center, Inc. Louisville, KY	\$10,000
Life Plan Program - General Operating Expenses	
Orchid House Inc Louisville, KY	\$10,000
General operating support	
The Salvation Army Louisville, KY	\$25,000
Pathway of Hope	
Scarlet Hope Louisville, KY Career Development Program	\$25,000
St. Joseph Catholic Orphan Society	\$100,000
Louisville, KY Building Forever Families	

Tri-County Community Action Agency, Inc. LaGrange, KY <i>The Hope Center</i>	\$25,000
USA Cares, Inc. Louisville, KY	\$15,000
USA Cares - General Operating Support	
Volunteers Of America Mid-States, Inc Louisville, KY	\$75,000
Advancing Volunteers of America Mid-States' Technology Status to Improve Community Health	
YouthBuild Louisville	\$5,000
Louisville, KY Steam Exchange	\$6,620,000 <i>TOTAL</i>